
SOUTH EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA

FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS IN I]USINESS ,dDMINISTRATION AT{D

COMMERCE (EXTERNAL) - 2006 I 2Ao7

Held in Mav 2007

BBA / COM 16 (I) _ FINAI{CIAL ACCOUNTING - I

aeoaun erleorndoqgrig o5}oorr-uarfl &q5o
GpryLa: 02 Looufl $$u:nourdrssir

(er)0 1 . etrguueoreb aoorddlueu o$Gone.nao.renulLo'

Gaupuu@$5lo,

L5leurorl6ouororpgrei;g dlur gduq 6r(9516.

i. GlgrrrPob gogeoLo oemieunda15'

ii. GrgnL,np5t $.ln15ro oeurirsuurciaqS'

iii. goairGrcniaf'4ela oaajreuneboqry'

iv. Gsreneosroirpfi6DLo oemireuneBorS'

smureLdlu-reb Glonsnalooo.renq6

t5 q6n6lflo6n)

02.

(es)

(20 qenafleen)

(GunppLb 25 qenofloot)

ABC oriuoSlull6dr 31.12.2005 gLb 3t.12.2006 gUrl e-etrenounpor g$Gpreoos(6rhlD' 31'12'2006

eir glLTolearrps ggon$rioneu $alnupuuSaonri1qrb Eanou6LonE'

gSGgnenosor
31.12 .2005

(oun)

160,000

1,200,000

1,950,000

2,500,000

1,9 i  0,000

( I  ,060,000)

850.000

6,660.000

GongBglei;eoit

ars6 sira&rg elD6ilr5il6Dolo"q9Lil

gr-aruuGL-iri

GupGerouirgu-t ouug

S16uq6o6r

ggeS$sen

pNeoeuulnour Gtanqgldaor (dlryu$$eit)

og!: $)quLgu-t GluplLoneurpGgu-ler1

31.12.2406

(our)

870,000

170,000

100,000

900,000

2,500,000

2,180,000

(  1 ,450,000)

730.000

6.800.000



- , . - - . , ' , . . J  - iq u  l J l l u ! - . { @ o o l l

-L6rGr5rGSG5lTiT 150,000

G+4tpg Gouon4u rorLrg 230,000

Grgpp Gaucorirgur olri 400,000

$ouruonoteiaueot 1 , 1  1 0 , 0 0 0

1 ,890 ,000

ur*snorri q-rflortD

umrg greupeorLb 1,500,000

dqpdluoorgg @or:nuLir 3,4 10,000

4 .910 .000

6.800.000

31.12.2006 eb grgouorL-F5 elotir@{i;onor $eunupt-r-&eowcig

(EU|r oun

o5lpueooreen 30'650,000

ogppeqri;don dryuLi (26.000.000)

GLongp gewuLb 4,650,000

gNnouno oigruooor& G)+sDqs6n 950,000

eurrg& Geeoqocn 400,000

G)ugioneurpGgu)q 450,000

( 1 .800.000)

2,850.000

euutg eulgroreotur 480,000

urdrdleuu oulgLoneurrb 2!0.-L0-0,

zurfltig Cppdlu Gpp5lu-r $eonuLb 3,-530,000

eurF ( -100.000)

euriri lg r5lpdu Ggdur $eunuub 3'230,000

dtered 6o6ilF9 $onuLb diGton/ou 1.360.000

4 ,6 I  0 .000

Gleglgglu uridieunuLir G200J!Q)

3.4 1 0.000

1 . 8 9 0 . 0 0 0

100.0Oir

1 .000.00 i r

1 .0 , i0 .000

[50 . i r0u

r  3  E0.000

i . ( - l ] i i . l - l r , r r

I .6 I {r .0t)0

6 .650 .000

GLoopls poeuobaen

1. urirgaan zupr61rren tp6Dron6 qDun 250,000 et$srfld;trtiuL-r-5tL-eot GLog:tLb qDur250,000

giorit e n zucioL- aha en (lt6D,JtLb el$arfl $ o u u uL- gl.

2. eurrgaGrzuqeor ourr 400,000 CI516D OUir 170,000 rgdFp aneouu(spilu5lou

Gogrpguuuugt. Atlb$lu e nor:uu19p!6rgg!u-r elrgii Gaeoqaon (EUir 100,000 gii;

tln co u u qq$ulei G)a g)1a; g;uul L gt.



3. a,glebauurr oLrflullor_t Gupp urdrdleonuLo r-6g,neor5 ( .+geotir$eiorrour zurfle G+or:qaoflou

s-anoud;ouurrgl) qSun 40.000 €l(qLD.

4. @tisrouLluq5dlulluD, pNEtsuenLo GUn 350,000 GuElLoplunor G+ngoogd; Gton61roreorq

Gtnurggt- $ggroneo Gan@uuarq 6r&ff5 GLo$Grn nenenuulLgr.

5. {bufl 80.000 d)quruGuplLoglaouo Gtonemirl5tLir (}un 60,000 dl[t'+ut

G)ugLoro:uroGguleoortqLb Goneuit SuFdlryLD @Gril0l tEUn 20.000 6(5 olpuoror

Gluu-ru_ruurrgl.

6' sreorurGrrrn. or6urGsir$$Ggrn rd$aon aL-ooaipu6ald'droouqLo, srairGlsnoneueoeoeuqLb

ron$$qb o_enenrsdcirpg.

GBflal (p6d)pforl- lu uuaiu@$$ 31.12.2006 r5}eu gorgoleorpp.+godrS6oneur snauunuj&s6r)

oopeopp punrfldgLong Goreu'nL uu@4]srirgiir

(35 rlorofloen)

03' XY pllgloueurLoneilgt Gutrglgzuoaoon oerLGornairgLb q1tun 18 ri;g Glanorreuauq Gtautdlailpgl.

gpGlsneoo GBnoopStrbarra,. Aeupeop geiGtzuneogLo OUIT l5 urg udl6-rl G)ru:dairgrg.

GrJngpauseoerr geiGzurairgLb ,OUn 24 utipLb urgu-La5lu$ ornrgriaoournonnaqgtilg

stg.luuuu$dorp5. GunSge--lraororr peoeu feoei;utob p5)rguqdlair-ry Gun51 gcirGreunairryei;gLo Elun
2l or5gLb $6uL5ri, GlegrppuLrgLi.

g:gt--nLb eu1ryr G)a.u,tgtrrnr@6 a,nouuuE$u5ru

i 000 Grtnppoos6n 6unr6lsuuLLSI

I l. i) ()U Gu npp euooir zun rgii, ooeut n arnrraqryi 1q alpGu-r ndlcie u uLL gt.

I 1 ..1(10 Gurrppor:aon peite-- piooeuufleu $6uuuulr- g,t.

150 Gu'rpigouoen luGutnoLoryr.opngg &rr6rnuulLgj. Oeoau goirGelnairgLo (DUr 3 olgrir

oipuoter G.s Jrr ruuLr(t l .

ar15L- r3orgolel giguucia"qu 220 Gunpigobaen eunq$eooutnennaerflL-r-b anonuu$dlairpg.

GoGao l;linr G*upun$aeoan udol Gt*u-reugponeur GuGqr$tioeaoeilqoeoenp gu-rrrrfl66Lonp1

giir Geusnirtuu@dlairgirr.

(15 qonofloen)

04. BAZ (DUr 15,00,000 GugLo$u-rnorr guupgLb @6ur6op GLopGroneorirrnn. Opanur+
olrgr-6aeoaogrlrrou lptgluu@ppuuL-r- Glcrururuurr Gzumer;soflau B}yo gmedr r L6orgulrrr6

6rggg Gzuourgb. dlgdl 20% guuppLb grrgouooL-qrb il6rDf dluFdl oooud;auugLb.

gogeunLo zuq5rLb Gaolori Ga,.r_tp Gpnaoomdn

grouuGun15or qgur 200,000

.frr6u! qgurr 170,000



erourrg *.'o5 $un 6,000

zuenjr4 ounrsoa qSrrn 1,000

6l6o6dmr Glaauqcleii rgun 3,000

q6un 370,000 GupiLl$u-rreor Geleoeuaon u-gt$uu@5puuu15

80% Gleg$g;uur-Lg,l.

$ryemitnLb euq6urb 6ioeoe4 Gtaulp Glgneossen

e3coouGunq5on guir 2 1 0,000

qlbur 230,000

gun  18 ,000

qgur 2,000

6un 4,000

etpglr-eor 9uu$P5ii;'5 6eYaris

G)ou-ru-ruuu@enarpns e-gr$uu$55rrult-51.

uu.rairu@$puurirp $15uqebooflor5o.

qDun 20,000 s$16tb.

sn6fl

euemirE mro5

zueoriq eurLeoa

616D6urur Gtrouqa,ai

31.12.,2005 6b GlLonggr GeueozuuiloL % u15dl

gppdourrira SOoh uouurrg:.rti, Gupuutgl.

o- 5u$uu@$p u u Lr g; qg eorn$611 661 6paeiieu €'l Lb Gu gLo$

rgeorglnLb orlSuLb Gtosuq G)trulF GtSnearoool

U:aouGun(g6-n q5uff 126,000

a*oi qgrrn 170,000

zueorirq eunuooo qbur 6,000

6J6D6orur Grsaooioen qlbur 3,000

30.06.2006 $oit guupppdlcir CpCl GorLoreuulr-o gorgzuoorpp51.

rntq6g Gpnalouneurgt @uuFF gogotleu GtupEri;GtonorflruulLgt oeuraL o6p!ei;6taneofi$,

quuBganqrflorir qpgerrdioaflou geirGtounrg €S6uurq6D6'dru-.iLi, L5tf ddgfloruu$g;o6a*9u.l alansulleuroor

guu$pri; tlouurebd)aoeoqrl elnEetseoaulnonn seanddleoeurqLo Sulrri Geula.

(25 qonoioen)

* * t . * + * * * *



01

SOUTFI EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA

FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND

COMMERCE (EXTERNAL) -2006 t2007

Held in May 2007

BBA / COM 16 (I) _ FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I

Answer all questions.
Time: 02 Hours

(a) Distinguish betrveen Fundamental Accounting assumptions and Accounting

po l ic ies .
(5 Marks)

(b) Write short notes on the following

i. Business Entity convention

i i .  Go ing  concer t l  convent ion

i i i .  Prudence convent ion

iv.  CotrsistencY convett t ion

(20 Marks)

(Total 25 Marks)

ABC Cornpany's Balance Sheet as at 3 1.12.2005 and 31 .12.2006 and its Profit &

Loss account for the year ended 31'12.2006 are as follows

Balance Sheets

02.

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Debtor
Interest receivable
Inventories
lnvestments
Fixed assets at cost 2,1 80,000
Less: Accumulated depreciation (1,450,000)

730.000
6.800.000

Liabilities
Creditors
Interest payable
Income taxes payable
Long-term debt

Shareholders equity
Sl-rare capital
Retained profit

31.12.2006
(Rs.)

870,000
170,000
100,000
900,000

2,500,000

1,890,000

4910.000
6.800.000

1910 ,000
( I 060,000)

1,890,000
100,000

1,000,000
1,040,000

1,250,000
1 ,3 80,000

3t.12.2005
(Rs.)

160,000
1,200,000

1,950,000
2,500,000

850.000
6660.000

4,030,000

2.630.000
6.660.000

150,000
23 0,000
400,000

1 ,110 ,000

1,500,000
3,41 0,000



Profit and Loss account for the year ended 3I'12'2006
Rs.

Sa les
Cost of sales
Gross Profit
Administrat ive and sel l ing expenses

lnterest expense
DePreciation

Interest income
Dividend incorne
Net profit before tax
Tax
Net profit after tax
Retained earnings B/F

Dividend Paid

Additional Information

L An amount of Rs.250,000 was raised from the issue of share capital and a further

Rs.250,000 was raised from long term borrowing'

2. Interest expenses was Rs.400,000 of which Rs'170,000 was paid during the period'

Rs.100,000 relating to interest expense of the prior period was also paid during the

period.

3. Tax cleducted at source on dividends received (included in the tax expenses of

Rs.300,000 for the year) amounted to Rs'40,000

4. Dr.rring the period, the enterprise acquired fixed assets for Rs'350'000' The payment was

made in cash'
5. Plant with original cost of Rs.80,000 and accumulated depreciation of Rs'60,000 was sold

for Rs.20,000.

6. Debtors a'd creditors i.clude amounts relating to credit sales and credit purcliase only'

you are required to prepare cash Flow statement for the year ended 3l'12'2006 using indirect

method. (35 Marks)

03. xY Ltd, purchases its bottles at Rs.l8 each and records them for balance sheet purposes

at Rs. l5 each. The bott les are invoiced to customers at Rs'24 each and a credit  of  Rs'21

eachis given on the return of bottles in good condition'

During the first Year of oPeration

3,000 bottles were Purchased
12,000 bottles were issued to cttstomers

11,400 bottles were returlled in good condition

150 bottles were scrapped and were sold for Rs'3 each

2

Rs.
30,650,000
(26.000.000)

4,650,000
950,000
400,000
450,000

(  r  800.000)
2850,000
480,000
200.000

3 530,000
(3oo.ooo)
3230,000
13 80.000
4610 ,000
(  r  200.000)
3 .110 .000



At the end of the year, 220 bottles with customers were retumable'

You are reqLrired to prepare the ledger accounts to record the above operations.

04. B uldertook a coptract for Rs.15,00,000 on an arrangement thatS}Yo of the value of the

q'ork done as certified by the architect of the contractee, should be paid immediately and

that the remaining 20% be retained until the contract was completed.

(15 Marks)

lrr Year-1, the at.trout.tt expended were:

Mater ial  Rs.200,000
Wages Rs.170,000

Carr iage Rs.6,000
Cartage Rs. i ,000
Sundry expenses Rs.3,000
The work was ceftified for Rs.375,000 and 80% of this was paid as agreed.

In Year lI, tlre alroultt expended were:

Mater ial  Rs.210,000
Wages Rs.230,000
Carr iage Rs.18,000
Cartage Rs.2,000
Sundry expenses Rs.4,000

Three- for-rfths of the contract was certified as done by 3 i December 2005 and 80% of

this was received accordingly.  The value of unused stock and work in progress

uncertified was ascefiained at Rs.20,000.

In Year III, the atnouut expended were:

Mater ial  Rs.126,000
\\ /ages Rs.170,000
Cartage Rs.6,000
SLrndry expeltses Rs.3,000

On 30 June 2006 the whole contract was completed'

Shol' horv the Contract Account and

the books of t l re cot l t ractor asstt tni t tg

the contract.

Contractee's Account would appear in each of these years

that the balance due to him was received on completion

(25 Marks)

in
of

+ * * * { < * * + *


