SOUTH EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA

FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMMERCE (EXTERNAL) – 2006 / 2007

Held in May 2007

BBA / COM 16 (I) - FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I

எல்லா வினாக்களுக்கு விடையளிக்குக.

நேரம்: 02 மணித்தியாலங்கள்

01. (அ) அடிப்படைக் கணக்கியல் எடுகோள்களையும், கணக்கியல் கொள்கைகளையும் வேறுபடுத்துக.

(5 புள்ளிகள்)

- (ஆ) பின்வருவனவற்றுக்கு சிறு குறிப்பு எழுதுக.
 - i. தொழில் முழுமை எண்ணக்கரு.
 - ii. தொடர்ந்து இயங்கும் எண்ணக்கரு.
 - iii. முன்னெச்சரிக்கை எண்ணக்கரு.
 - iv. கொள்கைமாறாமை எண்ணக்கரு.

(20 புள்ளிகள்)

(மொத்தம் 25 புள்ளிகள்)

02. ABC கம்பனியின் 31.12.2005 லும் 31.12.2006 லும் உள்ளவாறன ஐந்தொகைகளும், 31.12.2006 ல் முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டுக்கான இலாபநட்டக்கணக்கும் பின்வருமாறு.

ஐந்தொகைகள்

<u> </u>	31.12. 2006	31.12.2005
சொத்துக்கள்	(முபா)	(ருபா)
காசும் காசுக்கு சமனானவைகளும்	870,000	160,000
கடன்பட்டோர்	170,000	1,200,000
பெறவேண்டிய வட்டி	100,000	-
	900,000	1,950,000
முதலீடுகள்	2,500,000	2,500,000
நிலையான சொத்துக்கள் (கிரயத்தில்)	2,180,000	1,910,000
	(1,450,000)	(1,060,000)
	730,000	850,000
	6,800,000	6,660,000

_			
Guth	Դյեւ	1868	ள

கடன்கொடு த்தோர்	150,000	1,890.000	
செலுத்த வேண்டியவட்டி	230,000	100.000	
செலுத்த வேண்டிய வரி	400,000	1,000.000	
நீண்டகாலக்கடன்	1,110,000	1,040,000	
	1,890,000	4.030.	ŌŌĞ
பங்காளர் உரிமை			
பங்கு மூலதனம்	1,500,000	1250,000	
நிறுத்திவைத்த இலாபம்	3,410,000	1380.000	
	4,910,000	<u>2.630.</u>	000

31.12.2006 ல் முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டுக்கான இலாபநட்டக்கணக்கு

	ரூபா	ரூபா
விற்பனைகள்		30,650,000
விற்றசரக்கின் கிரயம்		(26,000,000)
மொத்த இலாபம்		4,650,000
நிர்வாக விற்பனைச் செலவுகள்	950,000	
வட்டிச் செலவுகள்	400,000	
பெறுமானத்தேய்வு	450,000	
		(1,800,000)
		2,850,000
வட்டி வருமானம்		480,000
பங்கிலப வருமானம்		200,000
வரிக்கு முந்திய தேறிய இலாபம்		3,530,000
வரி		(300,000)
வரிக்கு பிந்திய தேறிய இலாபம்		3,230,000
நிறுத்தி வைத்த இலாபம் கீ/கொ/	้ ฌ	1,380,000
		4,610,000
செலுத்திய பங்கிலாபம்		(1,200,000)
		3,410,000

மேலதிக தகவல்கள்

- பங்குகள் வழங்கள் மூலமாக ரூபா 250,000 அதிகரிக்கப்பட்டதுடன் மேலும் ரூபா 250,000 நீண்டகாலக்கடன்கள் மூலமும் அதிகரிக்கப்பட்டது.
- வட்டிச்செலவுகள் ரூபா 400,000 வில் ரூபா 170,000 குறித்த காலப்பகுதியில் செலுத்தப்பட்டது. முந்திய காலப்பகுதிக்குறிய வட்டிச் செலவுகள் ரூபா 100,000 இக் காலப்பகுதியில் செலுத்தப்பட்டது.

- 3. கழிக்கப்பட்ட வரியில் பெற்ற பங்கிலாபம் மீதானது (ஆண்டுக்கான வரிச் செலவுகளில் உள்ளடக்கப்பட்டது) ரூபா 40,000 ஆகும்.
- 4. இக்காலப்பகுதியில், நிறுவனம் ரூபா 350,000 பெறுமதியான சொத்தைக் கொள்வனவு செய்தது. இதற்கான கொடுப்பனவு காசாக மேற்கொள்ளப்பட்டது.
- 5. 80,000 கிரயப்பெறுமதியைக் கொண்டதும் 60,000 ரூபா திரட்டிய பெறுமானத்தேய்வையும் கொண்ட இயந்திரம் ஒன்று ரூபா 20,000 க்கு விற்பனை செய்யப்பட்டது.
- கடன்பட்டோர், கடன்கொடுத்தோர் மீதிகள் கடன்விற்பனையையும், கடன்கொள்வனவையும் மாத்திரம் உள்ளடக்கின்றது.

நேரில் முறையைப் பயன்படுத்தி 31.12.2006 யில் முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டுக்கான காசுப்பாய்ச்சல் கூற்றைத் தயாரிக்குமாறு வேண்டப்படுகின்றீர்

(35 புள்ளிகள்)

03. XY நிறுவனமானது போத்தல்களை ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூபா 18 க்கு கொள்வனவு செய்<mark>கின்றது</mark>. ஐந்தொகை நோக்கத்துக்காக, இவற்றை ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூபா 15 ЦQ பதிவு செய்கின்றது. போத்தல்களை ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூபா 24 வீதம் பட்டியலிட்டு வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கு அனுப்பப்படுகின்றது. போத்தல்களை நல்ல நிலையில் திருப்புகின்ற போது ஒவ்வொன்றுக்கும் ரூபா 21 வீதம் திருப்பிச் செலுத்தப்படும்.

முதலாம் வருட செயற்பாட்டுக் காலப்பகுதியில்

3.000 போத்தல்கள் வாங்கப்பட்டது

12.000 போத்தல்கள் வாடிக்கையாளார்களுக்கு விந்யோகிக்கப்பட்டது.

11,400 போத்தல்கள் நல்ல நிலையில் திருப்பப்பட்டது.

150 போத்தல்கள் உபயோகமற்றதாகக் காணப்பட்டது. இவை ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூபா 3 <mark>வீதம்</mark> விற்பனை செய்யப்பட்டது.

வருட முடிவில் திருப்பக்கூடிய 220 போத்தல்கள் வாடிக்கையாளர்களிடம் காணப்படுகின்றது.

மேலே உள்ள செயற்பாடுகளை பதிவு செய்வதற்கான பேரேட்டுக்கணக்குகளைத் தயாரிக்குமாறு நீர் வேண்டப்படுகின்றீர்.

(15 புள்ளிகள்)

04. BAZ ரூபா 15,00,000 பெறுமதியான ஒப்பந்தம் ஒன்றை மேற்கொண்டார். இதன்படி கட்டிடக்கலைஞரால் உறுதிப்படுத்தப்பட்ட செய்யப்பட்ட வேலைகளில் 80% இனை உடனடியாக செலுத்த வேண்டும். மிகுதி 20% ஒப்பந்தம் முடிவடையும் வரை நிறுத்தி வைக்கப்படும்.

முதலாம் வருடம் செலவு செய்த தொகைகள் மூலப்பொருள் ரூபா 200,000

கூலி ரூபா 170,000

வண்டி கூலி ரூபா 6,000 வண்டி வாடகை ரூபா 1,000 ஏனைய செலவுகள் ரூபா 3,000

ரூபா 370,000 பெறுமதியான வேலைகள் உறுதிப்படுத்தப்பட்டது. அத்துடன் ஒப்பந்ததுக்கு இணங்க 80% செலுத்தப்பட்டது.

இரண்டாம் வருடம் செலவு செய்த தொகைகள்

மூலப்பொருள் ரூபா 210,000

கூலி

ருபா 230,000

வண்டி கூலி

ருபா 18,000

வண்டி வாடகை

ருபா 2,000

ஏனைய செலவுகள்

ருபா 4,000

31.12..2005 ல் மொத்த வேலையில் ¾ பகுதி செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளதாக உறுதிப்படுத்தப்பட்டது. இதற்கிணங்க 80% பணமும் பெறப்பட்டது. பயன்படுத்தப்படாத இருப்புக்களினதும், உறுதிப்படுத்தப்படாத குறைவேலைகளினதும் பெறுமதி ரூபா 20,000 ஆகும்.

மூன்றாம் வருடம் செலவு செய்த தொகைகள்

மூலப்பொருள்

ருபா 126,000

சூலி

ரூபா 170,000

வண்டி வாடகை

ரூபா 6,000

ஏனைய செலவுகள்

ரூபா 3,000

30.06.2006 இல் ஒப்பந்தத்தின் முழு வேலையும் முடிவடைந்தது.

மிகுதித் தொகையானது ஒப்பந்த முடிவில் பெற்றுக்கொள்ளப்பட்டது எனக் கருதிக்கொண்டு, ஓப்பந்தகாரரின் புத்தகங்களில் ஒவ்வொரு ஆண்டினையும் பிரதிநித்துவப்படுத்தக்கூடிய வகையிலான ஒப்பந்தக் கணக்கினையும் வாடிக்கையாளர் கணக்கினையும் தயார் செய்க.

(25 புள்ளிகள்)

SOUTH EASTERN UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA

FIRST YEAR EXAMINATIONS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND COMMERCE (EXTERNAL) – 2006 / 2007

Held in May 2007

BBA / COM 16 (I) – FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - I

Answer a	ıll quest	ions.
----------	-----------	-------

Time: 02 Hours

- 01. (a) Distinguish between Fundamental Accounting assumptions and Accounting policies.
 - (5 Marks)

- (b) Write short notes on the following
 - i. Business Entity convention
 - ii. Going concern convention
 - iii. Prudence convention
 - iv. Consistency convention

(20 Marks)

(Total 25 Marks)

O2. ABC Company's Balance Sheet as at 31.12.2005 and 31.12.2006 and its Profit & Loss account for the year ended 31.12.2006 are as follows

Balance Sheets

Balance Sneets	31.12. 200	06	31.12.2005
Assets	(Rs.)		(Rs.)
Cash and cash equivalents	870,000		160,000
Debtor	170,000		1,200,000
Interest receivable	100,000		_
Inventories	900,000		1,950,000
Investments	2,500,000		2,500,000
Fixed assets at cost	2,180,000	1910,000	
Less: Accumulated depreciati		(1060,000)	
2000.1101	730,000		850,000
	6,800,000		6660,000
Liabilities			
Creditors	150,000	1,890,000	
Interest payable	230,000	100,000	
Income taxes payable	400,000	1,000,000	
Long-term debt	1,110,000	1,040,000	
	1,890,000		4,030,000
Shareholders equity			
Share capital	1,500,000	1,250,000	
Retained profit	3,410,000	1,380,000	
•	4910,000		2,630,000
	<u>6,800,000</u>		<u>6,660,000</u>

Profit and Loss account for the year ended 31.12.2006

Rs.	Rs.
	30,650,000
	(26,000,000)
	4,650,000
950,000	, ,
400,000	
450,000	
	(1800,000)
	2850,000
	480,000
	200,000
	3530,000
	(300,000)
	3230,000
	<u>1380,000</u>
	4610,000
	(1200,000)
	<u>3410,000</u>
	Rs. 950,000 400,000

Additional Information

- 1. An amount of Rs.250,000 was raised from the issue of share capital and a further Rs.250,000 was raised from long term borrowing.
- 2. Interest expenses was Rs.400,000 of which Rs.170,000 was paid during the period. Rs.100,000 relating to interest expense of the prior period was also paid during the period.
- 3. Tax deducted at source on dividends received (included in the tax expenses of Rs.300,000 for the year) amounted to Rs.40,000
- 4. During the period, the enterprise acquired fixed assets for Rs.350,000. The payment was made in cash.
- 5. Plant with original cost of Rs.80,000 and accumulated depreciation of Rs.60,000 was sold for Rs.20,000.
- 6. Debtors and creditors include amounts relating to credit sales and credit purchase only.

You are required to prepare Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31.12.2006 using indirect method.

(35 Marks)

XY Ltd, purchases its bottles at Rs.18 each and records them for balance sheet purposes 03.at Rs.15 each. The bottles are invoiced to customers at Rs.24 each and a credit of Rs.21 each is given on the return of bottles in good condition.

During the first year of operation

3,000 bottles were purchased

12,000 bottles were issued to customers

11,400 bottles were returned in good condition

150 bottles were scrapped and were sold for Rs.3 each

At the end of the year, 220 bottles with customers were returnable.

You are required to prepare the ledger accounts to record the above operations.

(15 Marks)

B undertook a contract for Rs.15,00,000 on an arrangement that 80% of the value of the work done as certified by the architect of the contractee, should be paid immediately and that the remaining 20% be retained until the contract was completed.

In Year-I, the amount expended were:

Material Rs.200,000 Wages Rs.170,000

Carriage Rs.6,000 Cartage Rs.1,000

Sundry expenses Rs.3,000

The work was certified for Rs.375,000 and 80% of this was paid as agreed.

In Year II, the amount expended were:

Material Rs.210,000 Wages Rs.230,000 Carriage Rs.18,000 Cartage Rs.2,000 Sundry expenses Rs.4,000

Three- fourths of the contract was certified as done by 31 December 2005 and 80% of this was received accordingly. The value of unused stock and work in progress uncertified was ascertained at Rs.20,000.

In Year III, the amount expended were:

Material Rs.126,000 Wages Rs.170,000 Cartage Rs.6,000 Sundry expenses Rs.3,000

On 30 June 2006 the whole contract was completed.

Show how the Contract Account and Contractee's Account would appear in each of these years in the books of the contractor assuming that the balance due to him was received on completion of the contract.

(25 Marks)
